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WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

ﬁ"'ﬁ“ﬁ*"‘” et 7 ' pRELIMINARY DATA SHEET NO. 1

ad_
File No,ﬁéjé -7/ ' Well No._ 7987

PITTSBURGH & WEST VA GAS Company of CLARKSBURG,
WEST VA. on the . Me E. Remsey Farm
containing 123-1/8 . res. Location M8P LOC., Gassaway N/W. 3-8
Birch _ District, in____ BTaXtOR County, West Virginia

The surface of the above tract is owned in fee by M. E. me’

of 31°1th’ West Va, : : address, and the mineral rights are owned by

Same A o of Same

The oil and ‘gaa privileges are held under lease by the above named company, and this well is drilled under permit

No,-mx"'l; issued by the West Virginia Department of Mines, Oil and Gas Division
May 25th, 1036
Spirit
Elevation of surface at top of well,_JQ_llL' V.A, Barometric.

The number of feet of the different sized casings used in the well.

12 feet . 13" size. Wood conductor.
- 200 feet 0% size, csg. ‘ 806 —feet 8-1/ 4" sized csg.
1846 feet 6"5/ g" size, csg.— 2131 feet S" —gized csg.
feet size, csg feet sized csg.
Anohor packer of B=1/4 x 6=5/ 8_" size, set at 1836
Hook Wall packer of. 6‘5/ g" x 3% size, set at 1896
| l , in casing perforated at feet to feet.
, in casing perforated at ' feet to—— fect.
Coal was encountered at—mzo——ieet, thick ness a-‘ inches, and at 695-699
feet; thickness 48 inches; and at— ‘ feet; thickness inchq.

Liners were used as follows: (Give details)

August 3rd,1936.
. Date.

approvia PITTSEURGH & WEST VA GAS COMPANY.

/ 7
By

s




oiL or GAs weLL__"Gas_Producer”
24/10 M - 1-1/2" Opng.

PITTSBURGH & WEST VA GA8  company

COMPLETION DATA SHEET

canG, 'EST VL.M,,,“, No. 2 S 3 W } )

e o 1587 ... M. E. Remsey FORMATION RECORD 7 |, |’

Name Color Character o?ikv(i::r Top Bottom | Thickness g:;:; Remarks
lay Yellow Soft 0 12 12 12
ed Rook Red " 12 35 23 35
ime Gray Hard 35 67 32 67
ed Rook Red Soft 67 75 8 75
ime : Gray Hard W-82? 75 112 37 | 112
ed Rock Red Sort 112 210 88 210
ime Shells | Gray Hard 210 280 70 | 280
and " Soft 280 305 25 305
late White " 305 368 63 368
oal Black " 368 370 2 370
late&Shells| Gray H.k.8B. 370 440 70 440
and " Hard G-442% 440 522 82 522 ([Sh.Gas
late ¥hite Sort : 522 534 12 | 534
ritty Lime | Gray Hard 534 549 15 | 549
late&Shells| White Soft 549 612 63 | 612
and Gray Hard 618 695 83 | 695
gh. Coal Blaok Soft: 695 | 699 4| 699
and : Gray Hard 699 745 46 | 745
ime ‘Blaok " G-814" 745 880 135 | 880|Sh.Gas.
.D.8and White " 880 1029 149 | 1029
ritty Lime | Dark " 1029 1068 39 | 1068
late Blaock Soft 1068 1148 80 | 1148
1g Dunkard | Light Hexrd 1148 1224 ' 76 | 1224
late Black Soft 1224 1242 18 | 1242
as Sand Gray Hard G-1243" 1242 1249 7 | 1249
late Black Soft 1249 1259 10 | 1259
st.Salt Sand White Rard 1259 1349 90 | 1349
late Black Soft 1349 1353 4 | 1353
nd.Salt 8 White Hard G=-13531 1353 1362 9 |1362|G=-22/10 W
late Black Soft - 1362 1443 81 | 1443|1-1/2" Opng.
rd.Salt S Dark Heard Sh,0~1447F 1443 1513 70 | 1513 » -
late&Shell Gray Soft . 1 1513 1604 91 | 1604
axon Send | Dark Hard W-1632" 1604 | 1660 56 | 1660|1/2 bailer
ed Rock Red Soft G-1609? 1660 1700 40 | 1700| Dper Hr.
«R.&.Lime R.&.Gray H.&.S. - 1700 1763 53 | 1753
late White Soft 1753 1768 15| 1768
ime Black Hard 1768 1801 33 | 1801
late " Soft G-1804-~05! 1801 1805 4 | 1805| (Sh.Gas)
ittle Lime " Hard 1805 1807 . 211807
encil Cave " Soft 1807 1823 16 | 1823
ig Lime Gray Haxrd 1823 1884 61 | 1884
ig Injun " " G-1921"! 1884 | 2001 117 | 200100/10 ¥ 1-1/2
late White Soft  [G-1993" 2001 2036 35 | 203606/10 W 1-1/2
ritty Lime Black Hard 2036 2049 13 | 2049
late Gray 8oft 2049 2118 69 | 21

COnt'd} to_shdet #

shot

Well was not shot at

Fresh water at.

feet; well was shot at.

820

feet.

salt
16321

producing

Well wa;gs /8" hole.

August 4th, 1936

_ Date

feet.

feet; (EMEwater at

PITTSBURGH & WEST VA GAS COMPANY.

7

ons must be noted as indicated above and all key-rocks and oil and gas sands must be record ]
names in the district as well as any local names commonly uvsed in the district for u:ch ltr“alt:.nd a
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] FORM OG.B

S P R TTR I T TP RO

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AE%QA/‘//

B e AAK b s

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OFERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE

ADDRESSES,

M.

Rémsev

FPittsbureh end V.

14U

G2s

CO.

COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER

NAME OF WELL OFPERATOR

Sleith, Test Ve.

Slorkshure, Test e,

ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
October 24 1945
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
Rirch Distriet
ADDRESS
M. E. Remseyv Rraxton County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER
5leith, iWest Ve, Well No.___7587
ADDRESS
M. B, Remsey Farm
STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING Wones. Procsent
AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

County of ___2raxfon
L. 2. lMcadows and J. L. Tolbert

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas
well operator, and participated

was commenced on the_15th day of _October

and filled in the following manner:

wells and were employed by._Fittsbursh end 7.Ve., Ges Co.
in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work

, 1945 | and that the well was plugged

SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING
' FORMATION CONTENT FROM TO - SI1ZK & KIND PS:LD L:.;ﬂm
s T PR ) =
5208 GIeng Lime | cement .90 [E14C W7 1R46!
e — -, [ ~+5M -
3IE;e & Shells L. 3tove . |=ieg (2387 b=/, . . 6 £/6" | 1l out
W I N va\.n X .L‘AE) ;::,».;.{'I‘ :-4=-¢‘:-% 1 2l | 9] wy [ IR WiogwR vy
Shzle Stone s.L«;g 215 i Sa—
SheIe LeTt G FIug 13 zlca v b O end
“n-ie 2fomel 5154 18376 |~
S‘ga]l.e . Leed Plug 211¢ 211€ «p b/8 Lead
Seste-53ese = SAES ooy
I=te Lime Ytone . 2058 | 2023 ot
LJIINTT Lol riu W\ Ty ol g SPRY) Lealu
ime olate cley © 3045 5016 ) /
Slete osnd otone 2010 2000
Send Tocd Plug; coonn ]800 d 5;[8 Tecd
REnd Cley 1998|1830
Sand Tecd Plug 1830 118586 5/8 Lead
SETIT Tone 1529 1927 .
S’gn@L %Dem.a Pluc 1097 13095 "k e/a Jecg BC6*
DT TITR WAL [ doo\ - o~ : < =
Sand Clay 1¢39 | 190C
SETa Lite Stone & Iron| 19CC 188C S0C *
- lirs Lo 6T e oo e e £
ILime slete R.R. g.Cley ° 187¢ [ 1585 ¥ 10" left
SITte & OoUE LIS CTLollv 1ICB0 | 1075 —
51£1& & Sheile icod Tlug 15757 [ 1872 6F w00 -
SletebSredd eSS e ST I575 55 -
5-n¢ jood Flug 294 | 1291 & “ood
Sung GIETE stone izl ¥ e L) |
3rn Loea—puf e IeoC Rl -fec
Sen Cement 530 | 12104 °
= nd 004 FPIU IZI0 107 B wood
S Brifp ‘Erg;'lp Sep M- b ATA A
Lime - Cemehn 750 748 AANVEETD S
Lime-5==¢ Stey 756 759 - * D
send _veel Cement 729 675 : 4L }\‘
Send wood Plug 675 672 || 10 Wood N NOY Mo~ =
3rNG S.o.  LirEe TUE R E) 7% oXT ) e =
gletp é?nr‘i'L e voel g%‘-’ngp 211 291 ¢ J..lwiifﬁ‘i e
Sen Lead Plug 291 290 f 10 Lead DEPRR RN N
5end —Time TIny c90 [ 2%0 P> a3
Lime cement 240 220 2, e
Time Sheils wood Flug 23(_y . 227 |l 10 Wood ‘. a2
- : : e S0y AR R S be J-
f‘f' HRe LImE UlEY E_Lay N . Lr..: r,.._,Tf-. D “-‘0?6”\\}5’”
vty (WAt S ST O T et - s

AR P g 1 5

in



(NAME) —_ e —"_.f ‘ ERREAAN l A8 1% bt I LT /R AP SR - o3
L3 Lt £t dren olele L
' (NAME) T, T ui’ , g U, | 1
’ {NAME) o e —

Qctober 194 5 .

?

And further deponents saith not.

Sworn to and subscribed before

Z;mrm 510!’1 expllje‘s/ 70 Q_‘

me thls_:g.. ...... day of 194.&..\

BOL—
#m//d /?a%?“—
I}/‘4]/\7)

Notary Public.
Permit No. BR:X=11=P

JAlllﬂL} nTiNG colu" CHARLESTON, W, n .
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